PRINTED: 02/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345182	B. WING		C 01/17/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-SEALEVEL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST SEALEVEL, NC 28577	0 1711/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
E 007 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.73(a)(3) [(a) Emergency Plan. and maintain an eme that must be reviewed 2 years. The plan mu (3) Address [patient/obut not limited to, per services the [facility] an emergency; and coincluding delegations plans.** *[For LTC facilities at Plan. The LTC facility an emergency prepair reviewed, and update (3) Address resident limited to, persons at LTC facility has the all emergency; and contincluding delegations plans. *NOTE: ["Persons at hospice, PACE, HHA RHC/FQHC, or ESRIT This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews and staff in the State Agency of eduring 1 of 1 natural of the state and	The [facility] must develop regency preparedness plan d, and updated at least every st do the following:] client] population, including, sons at-risk; the type of has the ability to provide in continuity of operations, of authority and succession §483.73(a)(3):] Emergency must develop and maintain redness plan that must be end at least annually. Population, including, but not crisk; the type of services the bility to provide in an inuity of operations, of authority and succession risk" does not apply to: ASC, CORF, CMCH, D facilities.] The is not met as evidenced sew, resident council group interviews the failed to notify evacuation of 56 residents disasters. Two of six sident council group meeting about the evacuation	E 00	This plan of correction constitutes a written Allegation of Compliance with federal and state requirements. Preparation and submission of this Allegation of Compliance does not constitute an admission or agreement the provider of truth of the facts alleged the corrections of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies.	·
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

02/06/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345182	B. WING			1	C 17/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.02		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	1772020	
				40	68 HIGHWAY 70 EAST			
PRUITTHEALTH-SEALEVEL				s	EALEVEL, NC 28577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 007	O7 Continued From page 1		E	007	The plan of correction is prepared and			
	A review of the facility manual updated 01/1 Emergency Prepared				submitted solely because of requireme under state and federal law.	nts		
	evacuating facility and sheltering facility which revealed: "The state survey agency will be notified within 24 hours of plan activation." Record review revealed that the facility evacuated 56 residents on 09/05/19 from the facility to the Pruitt Health-Neuse facility in New Bern and returned on 09/09/19. Resident #8's Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated on 10/16/19 indicated that the resident cognition is intact. The resident was coded as needing extensive assistance with Activities of Daily Living, independent for eating				Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice:	i to		
					All residents sheltering in place at PruittHealth Neuse were returned to th home facility, PruittHealth Sea Level, o 9-7-19.			
					Address how the facility will identify oth residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice All residents have the potential to be			
	using a wheel chair.	The resident was coded for			affected by the alleged deficient practic	e.		
	During an interview with Resident #8 on 01/15/20 at 1:30 PM revealed that she had concerns during the evacuation on 09/05/19 to the Pruitt Health facility in New Bern. Resident #8 stated that the residents were placed in a room with				Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will no recur:			
	they were not allowed	re very closed together and I to go outside of their Ident #8 further stated she Id this made her feel			During any emergency situation that requires receiving evacuees or evacua our facility, the Administrator will ensur that the transfer does not exceed the receiving facility's total bed capacity on long term basis, and that the proper	е		
	(MDS) assessment d that the resident cogr was coded as needin Activities of Daily Livi	rly Minimum Data Set ated on 10/12/19 indicated nition is intact. The resident g extensive assistance with ng, supervision for eating The resident was coded for			officials will be contacted regarding the evacuation plan. The State Agency will notified at the time of evacuation. The Administrator will ensure that the facilit does not exceed total bed capacity without obtaining authorization for a temporary increase in bed capacity dur	II be y		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345182	B. WING _		_		C 17/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	1772020
				468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST			
PRUITTHEALTH-SEALEVEL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			SEALEVEL, NC 28577				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 007	Council President) of indicated she had coon September 5, 20 in New Bern. Reside was placed in a beding of out of her room. The other residents the areas. Resident #6 that the Pruitt facility prepared for them discrowded. During an interview of Partner Services on indicated that it is the to notify the State Agarther stated at the company had multipedue to the natural dismissed in contacting evacuating and requiresidents to a facility license capacity. The Partner Services further state of Pruitt the State Agency during September 6, 2019 in the company. During an interview of 1/16/20 at 11:00 Afresponsibility to make were safe during the they were transported Bern. The Administration.	with Resident #6 (Resident in 01/16/20 at 11:46 AM oncerns during the evacuation 19 to the Pruitt Health facility ent #6 further stated that she room and was not allowed to She was concerned about that were housed in cramped indicated that it appeared in New Bern was not use to the area being so over with the Corporate Director of 01/16/20 at 10:45 AM as corporate office responsible gency of evacuation plans after of Partner Services time of the hurricane the defacilities being evacuated saster and this facility was at the State Agency prior to the state Agency prior to the that would exceed their as Corporate Director of the stated that the Area Vice at was in contact with the	E	a natural disaster. Indicate how the faits performance to are sustained: The administrator virelated to emergen Quality Assurance Improvement communderstanding of presponse protocol during a natural district of Health Service Fadministrator will demergency prepare thereafter to ensure achieved and sustained to the sustained for the	mittee for review and roper emergency related to capacity saster per the Division Regulation. The continue to review edness quarterly e compliance is	the d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345182	B. WING				2
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343102	B: *******	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	,ODE	01/	17/2020
PRUITTHEALTH-SEALEVEL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE				468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST SEALEVEL, NC 28577	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 007	Continued From page the corporate office to is notified. INITIAL COMMENTS	verify that the State Agency		000			
		int allegations was					
F 645 SS=D	PASARR Screening for CFR(s): 483.20(k)(1)-	or MD & ID	F	645			2/14/20
	§483.20(k) Preadmiss individuals with a mer with intellectual disab	ntal disorder and individuals					
	or after January 1, 19 (i) Mental disorder as (i) of this section, unleathority has determined performed by a personal tental health at (A) That, because of condition of the individual relation of the individual relation (B) If the individual reservices, whether the specialized services; (ii) Intellectual disabilities	and mental evaluation n or entity other than the uthority, prior to admission, the physical and mental dual, the individual requires provided by a nursing facility; quires such level of individual requires or ty, as defined in paragraph					
	authority has determine (A) That, because of	n, unless the State or developmental disability ned prior to admission- the physical and mental dual, the individual requires					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345182	B. WING			C 01/17/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST SEALEVEL, NC 28577	1	01/11//2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	and (B) If the individual r services, whether th specialized services §483.20(k)(2) Except section- (i)The preadmission paragraph(k)(1) of the for determinations in to a nursing facility obeing admitted to the transferred for care in (ii) The State may of preadmission screen paragraph (k)(1) of the total and the formal after received hospital after received hospital after received hospital, (B) Who requires nure condition for which the hospital, and (C) Whose attending before admission to is likely to require less facility services. §483.20(k)(3) Definition section- (i) An individual is contellectual disability intellectual disability intellectual disability intellectual disability	provided by a nursing facility; equires such level of e individual requires for intellectual disability. Intions. For purposes of this screening program under his section need not provide the case of the readmission of an individual who, after e nursing facility, was in a hospital. Hoose not to apply the hing program under his section to the admission of an individual- to the facility directly from a hig acute inpatient care at the rsing facility services for the he individual received care in g physician has certified, the facility that the individual ss than 30 days of nursing tion. For purposes of this considered to have a mental dual has a serious mental	F 64	45		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		345182	B. WING _		0,	C I/ 17/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
				468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST		
PRUITTHEALTH-SEALEVEL			SEALEVEL, NC 28577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	Continued From pag	ge 5	F 6	645		
	described in 435.10	10 of this chapter. T is not met as evidenced				
	by:	11 IS HOT MET AS EVIDENCED				
		view and staff interviews the		Address how corrective ac	tion will be	
	facility failed to subn	nit information for		accomplished for those res	sidents found to	
		ning and Resident Review		have been affected by the	deficient	
		el II re-evaluation for 1 of 2		practice:		
	sampled resident (R	esident #26).		A PASSAR was immediate	ly started on	
	The findings include	d·		Resident #26 on 1-14-20.	,	
	Tiro imanigo molado	- .		obtained, signed by MD an		
	Resident #26 was o	riginally admitted to the facility		1-21-20. The FL-2 was the		
on 09/06/18 with diagnose				Level II screen and the Lev		
		, bipolar disorder and		uploaded her documents o		
	schizoaffective disor	der.		Level II PASSAR was com	pleted on	
	Review of Resident	#26's Significant Change		1-28-20.		
		MDS) assessment dated on		Address how the facility wi	II identify other	
		nat the resident cognition was		residents having the poten		
	intact. The resident	was coded as receiving		affected by the same defic	ient practice:	
		ation for 7 of the 7 days				
		ent period. The resident was		The Facility in-serviced de	•	
	schizoaffective disor	as having a diagnosis of		managers on PASSAR req		
	Schizoanective disor	uei.		facility. The social worker	•	
	Review of Resident	#26 ' s care plan dated on		non-level II PASSARs and		
		hat she was care planned for		residents were found to ha		
	antidepressant med	ication use due to having a		health diagnosis. The soci	al worker has	
		sion. Resident #26 was also		started comparing their me		
care planned for ina		ppropriate and disruptive		diagnosis with their mental		
	behaviors.			to make sure that the resid		
	Review of the hospit	tal discharge summary dated		PASSAR screen. If the res		
		d that the resident had		health is not addressed on		
		Bipolar Disorder and a		the social worker will subm		
	history of schizophre			that will have the appropria	ite diagnosis	
	·			before the resident□s next	quarterly	
		RR screening form dated on nat no was checked for		review.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345182	B. WING				C 47/2020	
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.02		46	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 88 HIGHWAY 70 EAST EALEVEL, NC 28577	<u> U17</u>	17/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
n E O V V a a c c s S E C O a a s S S r r S S r r S S r t t t	21/17/20 at 10:50 AM Vorker handles the Full residents PASARF thecked against their creening is accurate During an interview with 1/17/20 at 11:15 AM ware that she needed creening application ture mental health illusesident has a diagnow the further stated the echeck the PASARF ture they are accurate.	vith the Administrator on I indicated that the Social PASSRR's and going forward R's from the hospital will be r diagnoses to make sure the	F	645	Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: The administrator will bring the citation related to PASSAR to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement committee for review and understanding of PASSAR protocol. To Social Worker will review each new admission to the facility for need of a Level II PASSAR. The Social Worker will report new admissions, their diagnosis and if there is a need for a Level II PASSAR to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement committee monthly. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement committee continue to review PASSAR smonthly thereafter to ensure compliance is achieved and sustained. Indicate how the facility plans to monitority performance to make sure solutions are sustained: The administrator will bring the citation related to Level II PASSARs to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement committee for review and understanding of proper screening for Level II PASSARs related to residents with mental health. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement committee will continue to review PASSAR smonthly thereafter the sure compliance is achieved and sustained.	the vill vill vill		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		345182	B. WING _			01/	17/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHE	EALTH-SEALEVEL				S8 HIGHWAY 70 EAST EALEVEL, NC 28577		
	OUR WARDY OF						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	Continued From page	∍ 7	F	345			
					Compliance Date: 2-14-20		